
2018 SHARYLAND REGIONAL PREVIEW

VARSITY GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland A 339 - 337 = 676 1 Emily Richie (Boerne Champion) 80 - 76 = 156

2 Boerne Champion 336 - 343 = 679 2 Kaylie Chapa (Flour Bluff) 81 - 77 = 158

3 Flour Bluff 394 - 385 = 779 * 3 Kaylee Canales (CC Veterans Mem) 84 - 80 = 164

4 CC Veterans Memorial 405 - 413 = 818 4 Samira Salinas (Sharyland A) 81 - 83 = 164

5 SA Harlan 446 - 409 = 855 5 Paulina Flores (Sharyland A) 84 - 81 = 165

6 La Joya Palmview 472 - NS = NT 6 Briana Silerio (La Joya Palmview) 84 - 82 = 166

7 Sharyland Pioneer NS - 434 = NT 7 Linsey Garza (Sharyland Pioneer) 83 - 85 = 168

8 Sharyland B NS - 442 = NT 8 Kaylee Grizzaffi (Boerne Champion) 83 - 86 = 169

Carolina Cantu (Sharyland A) 86 - 83 = 169

10 Katelyn Habib (Flour Bluff) 89 - 86 = 175

* - won scorecard playoff

Date:  November 2-3, 2018 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  50 players

Course:  Palmview GC (McAllen)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Calm

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

50 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

11 Isabella Carmona (Rio Grande City) 89 - 88 = 177

37 Vanessa Garza (Rio Grande City) 128 - 130 = 258

40 Rae Ann Cortinas (Rio Grande City) 140 - 140 = 280

22 Cecilia Velasquez (Brownsville Lopez) 96 - 119 = 215

32 Stephanie Gonzalez (Brownsville Lopez) 120 - 123 = 243

39 Dulce Lopez (Brownsville Lopez) 137 - 131 = 268

25 Alysia Barrera (Mission Veterans Mem) 123 - 105 = 228

30 Kayla Rodriguez (Mission Veterans Mem) 124 - 112 = 236

29 Addie Knowles (Flour Bluff) 116 - 119 = 235

36 Sarah Lee Ramirez (CC Veterans Mem) 128 - 125 = 253

31 Savannah Villarreal (Donna High) 116 - 125 = 241



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

50 players in the field

1st Sharyland A 2nd Boerne Champion

3 Samira Salinas 81 - 83 = 164 1 Emily Richie 80 - 76 = 156

5 Paulina Flores 84 - 81 = 165 8 Kaylee Grizzaffi 83 - 86 = 169

8 Carolina Cantu 86 - 83 = 169 11 Prestley Hammond 88 - 89 = 177

14 Alondra Acosta 88 - 95 = 183 13 Emma Finger 85 - 94 = 179

16 Maialen Erana 98 - 90 = 188 15 Haley Williamson 94 - 92 = 186

TEAM TOTAL:  339 - 337 = 676 TEAM TOTAL:  336 - 343 = 679

3rd Flour Bluff 4th CC Veterans Memorial

2 Kaylie Chapa 81 - 77 = 158 3 Kaylee Canales 84 - 80 = 164

10 Katelyn Habib 89 - 86 = 175 19 Madison Valadez 97 - 107 = 204

23 Tabitha Foster 104 - 111 = 215 34 Emily Grant 110 - 133 = 243

28 Ferrell Tugman 120 - 111 = 231 30 Victoria Barrera 114 - 119 = 233

37 Sarah Yniguez 125 - 122 = 247 25 Mikayla Hampton 115 - 107 = 222

TEAM TOTAL:  394 - 385 = 779 TEAM TOTAL:  405 - 413 = 818

5th SA Harlan 6th La Joya Palmview

20 Kailynn Wells 103 - 102 = 205 6 Briana Silerio 84 - 82 = 166

22 Alison Rather 109 - 103 = 212 dnf Allison Garcia 121 - NS = NT

21 Alex Gonzalez 110 - 97 = 207 38 Mikayla Garcia 128 - 122 = 250

28 Sofia Feinstein 124 - 107 = 231 44 Brittany Flores 139 - 143 = 282

45 Emily Calkins 145 - 149 = 294 dnf Hailey Cortina NS - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  446 - 409 = 855 TEAM TOTAL:  472 - NS = NT

7th Sharyland Pioneer 8th Sharyland B

7 Linsey Garza 83 - 85 = 168 18 Kaitlin Lopez 90 - 112 = 202

17 Jordan Goby 99 - 100 = 199 dnf Gabby Osuna NS - 94 = NT

dnf Abigail Springer NS - 119 = NT 26 Catherine Garcia 113 - 113 = 226

40 Alexandra Hocott 128 - 130 = 258 34 Mitsuko Kimura 120 - 123 = 243

dnf Mariela Elizondo NS - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  NS - 434 = NT TEAM TOTAL:  NS - 442 = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Emily Richie Boerne Champion 80 76 156

2 Kaylie Chapa Flour Bluff 81 77 158

3 Kaylee Canales CC Veterans Memorial 84 80 164

4 Samira Salinas Sharyland A 81 83 164

5 Paulina Flores Sharyland A 84 81 165

6 Briana Silerio La Joya Palmview 84 82 166

7 Linsey Garza Sharyland Pioneer 83 85 168

8 Kaylee Grizzaffi Boerne Champion 83 86 169

8 Carolina Cantu Sharyland A 86 83 169

10 Katelyn Habib Flour Bluff 89 86 175

11 Prestley Hammond Boerne Champion 88 89 177

11 Isabella Carmona (RGC) INDIVIDUALS 89 88 177

13 Emma Finger Boerne Champion 85 94 179

14 Alondra Acosta Sharyland A 88 95 183

15 Haley Williamson Boerne Champion 94 92 186

16 Maialen Erana Sharyland A 98 90 188

17 Jordan Goby Sharyland Pioneer 99 100 199

18 Kaitlin Lopez Sharyland B 90 112 202

19 Madison Valadez CC Veterans Memorial 97 107 204

20 Kailynn Wells SA Harlan 103 102 205

21 Alex Gonzalez SA Harlan 110 97 207

22 Alison Rather SA Harlan 109 103 212

23 Tabitha Foster Flour Bluff 104 111 215

23 Cecilia Velasquez (Br. Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 96 119 215

25 Mikayla Hampton CC Veterans Memorial 115 107 222

26 Catherine Garcia Sharyland B 113 113 226

27 Alysia Barrera (Mission Vets) INDIVIDUALS 123 105 228

28 Ferrell Tugman Flour Bluff 120 111 231

28 Sofia Feinstein SA Harlan 124 107 231

30 Victoria Barrera CC Veterans Memorial 114 119 233

31 Addie Knowles (Flour Bluff) INDIVIDUALS 116 119 235

32 Kayla Rodriguez (Mission Vets) INDIVIDUALS 124 112 236

33 Savannah Villarreal (Donna High) INDIVIDUALS 116 125 241

34 Emily Grant CC Veterans Memorial 110 133 243

34 Stephanie Gonzalez (Br. Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 120 123 243

34 Mitsuko Kimura Sharyland B 120 123 243

37 Sarah Yniguez Flour Bluff 125 122 247

38 Mikayla Garcia La Joya Palmview 128 122 250

39 Sarah Lee Ramirez (CC Vets Mem) INDIVIDUALS 128 125 253

40 Alexandra Hocott Sharyland Pioneer 128 130 258

40 Vanessa Garza (RGC) INDIVIDUALS 128 130 258

42 Dulce Lopez (Br. Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 137 131 268

43 Rae Ann Cortinas (RGC) INDIVIDUALS 140 140 280

44 Brittany Flores La Joya Palmview 139 143 282

45 Emily Calkins SA Harlan 145 149 294



dnf Allison Garcia La Joya Palmview 121 NS NT

dnf Abigail Springer Sharyland Pioneer NS 119 NT

dnf Hailey Cortina La Joya Palmview NS NS NT

dnf Mariela Elizondo Sharyland Pioneer NS NS NT

dnf Gabby Osuna Sharyland B NS 94 NT


